Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™)
Glenoid Targeter
Surgical Technique
I  Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™) Glenoid Targeter 02
Tray and VIP Targeter Pin Plan
Ensure that the VIP glenoid targeter tray ([a] AR-5400-S) and VIP preoperative plan (b) are available before
beginning the procedure. Verify that the preoperative plan matches with the specific patient to be operated on.
Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™) Glenoid Targeter

81249 Munich, Germany
+49 89 90 90 05-0
arthrex.de
Ordering Information
Required Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™)
Glenoid Targeter Set
AR-5400-S
VIP Glenoid Targeter Instrument Case AR-5400-C
Glenoid Targeter Shaft AR-5400-01
Glenoid Targeter Handle AR-5400-02
Glenoid Targeter Capture Nut AR-5400-03
Glenoid Targeter Locking Nut AR-5400-04
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 10 AR-5400-10
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 11 AR-5400-11
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 12 AR-5400-12
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 13 AR-5400-13
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 14 AR-5400-14
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 15, qty. 2 AR-5400-15
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 16, qty. 2 AR-5400-16
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 17, qty. 2 AR-5400-17
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 18, qty. 2 AR-5400-18
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 19, qty. 2 AR-5400-19
Product Description Item Number
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 20, qty. 2 AR-5400-20
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 21, qty. 2 AR-5400-21
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 22, qty. 2 AR-5400-22
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 23, qty. 2 AR-5400-23
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 24, qty. 2 AR-5400-24
Glenoid Targeter Leg, size 25, qty. 2 AR-5400-25
VIP Glenoid 3D Model Base AR-VIPBASE
2.8 mm Pin, stainless steel, qty. 2 AR-5400-400
Optional Instruments
Product Description Item Number
2.8 mm Pin, nitinol, sterile AR-5400-400NS
VIP Glenoid Reamer Set AR-5410S